VEROTEC
Electronics Packaging
KM6-HD Subracks
UK  Tel: +44 (0)2380-246900   sales@verotec.co.uk
USA  Tel: 603.821.9921   sales@verotec.us
1.84
KM6-HD Subrack with VXI backplane and integral fan tray
KM6-HD Subrack (IEEE version) with VME64x Backplane

connector mounting extrusion may easily be cut to length by the user, if
required, for mixing both connectors and backplanes in the same card frame.
Ordering information
Description Order code
DIN Connector Ext. 167-47506K
BACKPLANE SPACERS
Card frames and backplanes designed in accordance with the most recent bus
specifications and the IEEE / IEC mechanical specification require the use of
backplane spacers in order to ensure proper daughter board engagement. These
spacers are pierced on 0.2”(5,08) centres to allow clearance for backplane
mounting screws.
The spacers shown below are supplied singly in various lengths, in either
conductive or non conductive material. Two pieces are normally required for
each 3U section of backplane, Either type may easily be cut to length for special
applications.
Ordering information
Description Order code
84 HP Conductive Spacer 167-47511K
36 HP Conductive Spacer 167-47593E
24 HP Conductive Spacer 167-47594B
84 HP Non-conductive 167-47507G
36 HP Non-conductive 167-47595K
24 HP Non-conductive 167-47596G
 PCB GUIDES - IEC subracks
Pcb guides are required fordaughter board mounting. Two guides must be used
for each daughter board. In the case of Pcb guides for boards 220mm in depth
or greater, a projection is moulded in to engage the centre support bar(s). This
provides restraint from the effects of shock and virbration and also provides
mechanical alignment of the guide.
Ordering information
PCB length
PCB
Thickness
Dim. A Dim. B Order code
160 mm 1.6 mm 166.2 3,05 167-47500F
220 mm 1.6 mm 226.2 3.05 167-47501C
340 mm 1.6 mm 346.2 3.05 167-47503H
400 mm 1.6 mm 406.2 3.05 167-47504E
160 mm 2.4 mm 166.2 2.67 167-47450B
220 mm 2.4 mm 226.2 2.67 167-474631
340 mm 2.4 mm 346.2 2.67 167-47465E
400 mm 2.4 mm 405.2 2.67 167-47466B
PCB Guides – IEEE Subracks
IEEE versions of the subrack use a different guide which is located into the
tiebar with 2 x pips and positively retained with 2 x self tapping screws. The
plastic moulded guide also provides front panel coding, handle pre-location and